

LEARNING COLLECTIVE

The Blooming Path Learning Collective

Micro School Program Tuition and Fee Schedule Academic Year: 2024/2025

Tuition Rates

Full-Time Enrollment (Grades K-8)

• Annual Tuition: \$7500.00

• Monthly Payment Option: \$750.00 (10 installments, August through May)

Quarterly Payment Option: \$1875.00 (Quarter 1 (Jul 1 - Sep 30, 2024), Quarter 2 (Oct 1 - Dec 31, 2024) Quarter 3 (Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2025) Quarter 4 (Apr 1 - Jun 30, 2025)

Part-Time Enrollment (Grades K-8)

• Annual Tuition (per subject): \$3750.00 per subject

 Monthly Payment Option (per subject): \$375.00 (10 installments, August through May)

Sibling Discount

• Second Child: 10% discount on tuition

• Additional Children: 15% discount on tuition

Fees

Application Fee

• Amount: \$25.00 per student

• **Due:** At the time of application (non-refundable)

Enrollment Fee

• Amount: \$99.00 per student

• **Due:** Upon acceptance into the program (non-refundable)

Payment Policies

- 1. **Payment Methods:** Tuition and fees may be paid by check, credit card, or electronic transfer.
- 2. **Late Payments:** A late fee of \$15.00 will be charged for payments received more than 5 days after the due date.
- 3. **Returned Checks:** A fee of \$15.00 will be charged for returned checks.
- 4. **Refund Policy:** Tuition is non-refundable. Exceptions may be made in cases of relocation or unforeseen circumstances, subject to Board approval.

Financial Assistance

Limited financial assistance is available to families who qualify.

For any questions or to discuss payment arrangements, please contact us at 850.288.8981 or PetraAshramFarms@gmail.com

Thank you for choosing the **The Blooming Path Learning Collective Micro School Program**. We look forward to a successful academic year!